23 OCTOBER

THE NEW: ZEALAND GAZETTE 2355

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 11¢—continued.

MISCELLANEOUS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref From To
Decisions Cancelled—oontinued:
85.05.009 | Kango. . .drills 71
85.05.009 | Makita. . .drills 109

85.23 Wires. . .with:

cotton,. . .varnished

Mineral .
Polytetraﬂuoroethylene (I’TFE)

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptrolier of Customs:

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 111

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

With effect from 24 October 1975 the Tariff item numbers under which certain decisions of the Minister of Customs have been notified

will be amended as follows:

Decisions Amended :

38.19.299 amend to read 38.19.298
48.21.039 amend to read 43.21.038
70.20.201 amend to read 70.20.209

NOTE: The change in the above Tariff items results from the Customs Tariff (Composite) Order (No. 4) 1975 which comes into effect

on 24 October 1975.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—

Te Anau Township: kerb and channelling and appurtenant works . .
Seal coats various locations S.H. 8 and 83: No. 16 Roads District

Supply and stockpiling of aggregates: Kaitaia Aerodrome

A.U.M. Karangahape eastern retaining wall: tie backs
S.H. 1 bitumen sealing: Rodney County section .

NZ Railways goodsyard, Rotorua: asphaltic concrete surfacmg

S.H. 10 Webbers Bridge approaches: supply of aggregate .

Construction of Waihuahuakakahi Stream culvert
Building—

Renewal of roofs to M T Workshop and vehicle shelter: Burnham Military

Camp
Vehicle testing station at Wairoa
Waipukurau telephone exchange
Mary Street housing block development Glsbome
Hastings Girls’ H.S.: Music suite
Masterton Departmenta] Building .
Palmerston North Telephone Exchange, Stage II
Rotorua Community College, Stage I, Block F ..
Rutherford House canopy .
Whangarei Chief Post Office: alterations

Linton Military Camp: construction of water treatment plant bulldmg

Amount of
Successful Tenderer Tender
Accepted
b
Harbrow & Robertson Ltd. ., 36,578.82
Fulton Hogan Ltd. .. .. 66,489.10
Bellingham Quarries Ltd. 210,502.40
B.B.R. New Zealand Ltd. 170,835.00
Bitumix Ltd. 63,580.72
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. . 47,858.59
MiBéeen Jenkins Construction (1955) 28,560.00
t

Mills Construction Ltd. 132,545.70
K. C. Brown 23,995.42
W. Hedley & Sons Ltd. 164,421.00
Angus Construction Ltd. 299,019.00
Alfred Monk Ltd. .. .. 28,476.79
C. Beck .. .. .. .. 58,473.00
Dixon and McKinlay Ltd. 1,944,000.00
McMillan and Lockwood 3,376,577.00
Steens Bros. Ltd. . 253,142.00
Downer and Company Ltd. 39,855.00
Halghs Builders Ltd. 282,300.00

A. Charles Ltd. 20 956.00

N. C. McLEOD, Comxmsslonerof Works.



